OP \$1740.00 7830585

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM472561

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		05/01/2018	Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	American & Efird Global Holdings, LLC
Street Address:	22 American Street
City:	Mt. Holly
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28120
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	American & Efird Global, LLC
Street Address:	22 American Street
City:	Mt. Holly
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28120
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	American & Efird U.S. Holdings, Inc.
Street Address:	22 American Street
City:	Mt. Holly
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28120
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	American & Efird LLC
Street Address:	22 American Street
City:	Mt. Holly
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28120
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	American & Efird Enterprises, Inc.
Street Address:	22 American Street
City:	Mt. Holly
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006382 FRAME: 0781

900449347

Postal Code:	28120
Entity Type:	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 69

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	78305854	VICTOR	
Serial Number:	74211661	MAXI-LOCK	
Serial Number:	73254438	JASMINE	
Serial Number:	78305868	LUDLOW	
Serial Number:	74411290	MAGIC	
Serial Number:	77929201	MAXI-LOCK STRETCH	
Serial Number:	78579481	MAXI-LOCK SWIRLS	
Serial Number:	74411283	PERMA CORE	
Serial Number:	76488988	MOONGLOW	
Serial Number:	74411298	PERMA SPUN	
Serial Number:	75186101	RA	
Serial Number:	77780213	RA MINI KING	
Serial Number:	76421703	ROBISON - ANTON	
Serial Number:	76121967	SIGNATURE	
Serial Number:	74261357	SIGNATURE	
Serial Number:	78822659	SOLARANE	
Serial Number:	74578510	STRONGFAST	
Serial Number:	78769291	SUNSTOP	
Serial Number:	76421702	SUPER BRITE POLYESTER	
Serial Number:	76421705	SUPER LUSTER	
Serial Number:	76421938	SUPER STRENGTH RAYON	
Serial Number:	74411288	WILDCAT	
Serial Number:	74411289	WILDCAT PLUS	
Serial Number:	78174447	TEX KOOL	
Serial Number:	74600601	THERE IS A DIFFERENCE	
Serial Number:	74080233	THREADS USA	
Serial Number:	73254279	THREADS USA	
Serial Number:	76445050	PIXELLES	
Serial Number:	74411296	ANECOT PLUS	
Serial Number:	85650566	T.H.R.E.A.D.	
Serial Number:	85677526	INTRESSA	
Serial Number:	85761979	SEE WHAT MATERIALIZES	
Serial Number:	85762000	A&E CONSUMER PRODUCTS SEE WHAT MATERIALI	
Serial Number:	78933543	A&E	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	72065212	A & E
Serial Number:	75114137	AMERICAN & EFIRD
Serial Number:	74506423	AMERICANA
Serial Number:	78775862	ANECALC
Serial Number:	78344039	ANECOLOR
Serial Number:	74411286	ANECORD
Serial Number:	76118015	ANECORD NYLON
Serial Number:	76118014	ANECORD POLY
Serial Number:	74411295	ANECOT
Serial Number:	74411292	ANEFIL NYLON
Serial Number:	74411285	ANEFIL POLY
Serial Number:	75005245	BEST STRETCH
Serial Number:	75423641	CLEARLON
Serial Number:	74411287	D-CORE
Serial Number:	78463107	DESIGN-A-CORE
Serial Number:	77730468	ECO-DRIVEN
Serial Number:	77730674	ECO-DRIVEN
Serial Number:	77579033	ESSENSE
Serial Number:	74211662	EXCELL
Serial Number:	77950893	FILAN
Serial Number:	78554189	INSPIRATIONS
Serial Number:	77015497	A&E
Serial Number:	76418705	LASERBRITE
Serial Number:	78175319	SPUN KOOL
Serial Number:	85358112	ANEGUARD
Serial Number:	75908382	ANEQUILT
Serial Number:	85342446	ANESAFE
Serial Number:	85393003	ANESOFT
Serial Number:	76058943	ANESYST
Serial Number:	78595907	ANETEC
Serial Number:	74700812	ANETRAK
Serial Number:	74700813	THREADUCATION
Serial Number:	73495249	TUFF TWINE
Serial Number:	77566371	TWISTER TWEED
Serial Number:	86622276	ECO-DRIVEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-713-0755

Email: Michael.Violet@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: CT Corporation

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elaine Carrera	
SIGNATURE:	/Elaine Carrera/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/03/2018	

Total Attachments: 7

source=47. BAML IP Releases (Trademarks)#page1.tif source=47. BAML IP Releases (Trademarks)#page2.tif source=47. BAML IP Releases (Trademarks)#page3.tif source=47. BAML IP Releases (Trademarks)#page4.tif source=47. BAML IP Releases (Trademarks)#page5.tif source=47. BAML IP Releases (Trademarks)#page6.tif source=47. BAML IP Releases (Trademarks)#page7.tif

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	
Bank of America, N.A.	Name: American & Efird Global Holdings, LLC	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 22 American Street	
Partnership Limited Partnership		
Corporation- State:	City: Mt. Holly	
Other	State: NC	
Citizenship (see guidelines) USA	Country:USA Zip: 28120	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X	Individual(s) Citizenship Association Citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s) :	Partnership Citizenship	
Execution Date(s)May 1, 2018	Limited Partnership Citizenship	
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other LLC Citizenship USA-DE If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
Other Release of Security Interest	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) an	d identification or description of the Trademark.	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
See Exhibit A	See Exhibit A	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached?	
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence		
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Elaine Carrera, Legal Assistant	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address:	7. Total for (27.000 2.045) 0.0	
monar/adioss.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$	
Street Address: <u>c/o Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP</u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
80 Pine Street	☐ Enclosed	
City: New York	8. Payment Information:	
State: NY Zip: 10005		
Phone Number: (212) 701-3365	_	
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: ecarrera@cahill.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: Slaine Car	101 May 2, 2018	
9. Signature: Signature Elaine Carrera	May 2, 2018 Date	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Addendum to Cover Page of Trademarks Form Cover Sheet

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

American & Efird Global, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company 22 American Street
Mt. Holly, NC 28120
Citizenship – USA – DE

American & Efird U.S. Holdings, Inc., a Delaware Corporation 22 American Street
Mt. Holly, NC 28120
Citizenship – USA – DE

American & Efird LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company 22 American Street
Mt. Holly, NC 28120
Citizenship – USA – DE

American & Efird Enterprises, Inc., a North Carolina Corporation 22 American Street Mt. Holly, NC 28120 Citizenship – USA – NC

FINAL

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

May 1, 2018

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Bank of America, N.A., in its capacity as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent"), whose address is 135 S. LaSalle St., Chicago, Illinois 60603, pursuant to that certain Collateral Agreement dated as of July 16, 2015, by and among the grantors from time to time party thereto (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and the Administrative Agent for the Secured Parties referenced therein (as the same may have been amended, modified, restated, or supplemented from time to time, the "Collateral Agreement"), does hereby unconditionally and expressly release, terminate and forever discharge and extinguish any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any and all liens and security interests it may have under all intellectual property collateral identified in the Collateral Agreement and the Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks dated as of July 16, 2015 among the Administrative Agent and the Grantors (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), including the trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Released Collateral"), arising from the Collateral Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") on or about July 16, 2015, against the United States trademarks listed on Exhibit A at Reel/Frame Numbers 005578/0304. The Administrative Agent hereby releases, retransfers and reassigns to the Grantors, as applicable, the security interest and all of the Administrative Agent's right, title and interest arising under the Collateral Agreement or the Trademark Security Agreement, if any, in, to and under the Released Collateral. The Administrative Agent will execute and deliver, at the request and sole cost of the Grantors, such further instruments, documents and release forms as any Grantor may reasonably request to more effectively release, terminate, discharge, and extinguish any such liens and security interests upon such Released Collateral.

This Release of Trademark Security Interest shall be binding upon the Administrative Agent's legal representatives, assigns and successors. The Administrative Agent hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Trademarks and any other applicable government officer to record this Release of Trademark Security Interest.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

A&E Trademark Release (2018) 4839-7263-3952 v.3.doc

Executed as of the date first written above.

ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT:

Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By:

Name: Angela Larkin

Title: Vice President

Release of Trademark Security Interest American & Efird

EXHIBIT A to the Release of Trademark Security Interest

Released Collateral

MARK	App.#	App Date	Reg.#	Reg. Date
VICTOR	78/305854	26-Sep-03	2886662	21-Sep-04
MAXI-LOCK	74/211661	10-Oct-91	1703350	28-Jul-92
JASMINE	73/254438	17-Mar-80	1192799	30-Mar-82
LUDLOW and Design	78/305868	26-Sep-03	2920713	25-Jan-05
MAGIC	74/411290	12-Jul-93	1889931	18-Apr-95
MAXI-LOCK STRETCH	77/929201	05-Feb-10	3955659	03-May-11
MAXI-LOCK SWIRLS	78/579481	03-Mar-05	3311698	16-Oct-07
PERMA CORE	74/411283	12-Jul-93	1830394	12-Apr-94
MOONGLOW	76/488988	10-Feb-03	2794444	16-Dec-03
PERMA SPUN	74/411298	12-Jul-93	1830397	12-Apr-94
RA and Design	75/186101	23-Oct-96	2074087	24-Jun-97
RA MINI KING and Design	77/780213	14-Jul-09	3751854	23-Feb-10
ROBISON - ANTON	76/421703	17-Jun-02	2713303	06-May-03
SIGNATURE	76/121967	05-Sep-00	2498155	16-Oct-01
SIGNATURE	74/261357	01-Apr-92	1779698	29-Jun-93
SOLARANE	78/822659	24-Feb-06	3165336	31-Oct-06
STRONGFAST	74/578510	26-Sep-94	1914994	29-Aug-95
SUNSTOP	78/769291	08-Dec-05	3304222	02-Oct-07
SUPER BRITE POLYESTER	76/421702	17-Jun-02	2837457	27-Apr-04
SUPER LUSTER	76/421705	17-Jun-02	2749835	12-Aug-03
SUPER STRENGTH RAYON	76/421938	17-Jun-02	2837458	27-Apr-04
WILDCAT	74/411288	12-Jul-93	1827521	22-Mar-94
WILDCAT PLUS	74/411289	12-Jul-93	1827522	22-Mar-94
TEX KOOL	78/174447	15-Oct-02	2756312	26-Aug-03
THERE IS A DIFFERENCE	74/600601	26-Sep-94	2088512	19-Aug-97
THREADS USA (stylized)	74/080233	20-Jul-90	1646061	28-May-91
THREADS USA	73/254279	17-Mar-80	1192896	30-Mar-82

PIXELLES	76/445050	28-Jun-02	2867446	27-Jul-04
ANECOT PLUS	74/411296	12-Jul-93	1827526	22-Mar-94
T.H.R.E.A.D. and Design	85/650566	13-Jun-12	4351775	11-Jun-13
INTRESSA	85/677526	16-Jul-12	4332961	07-May-13
SEE WHAT MATERIALIZES	85/761979	24-Oct-12	4353726	18-Jun-13
A&E CONSUMER PRODUCTS SEE WHAT	85/762000	24-Oct-12	4461037	07-Jan-14
A&E	78/933543	20-Jul-06	3251505	12-Jun-07
A & E	72/065212	02-Jan-59	0695405	29-Mar-60
AMERICAN & EFIRD	75/114137	20-May-96	2099015	23-Sep-97
AMERICANA	74/506423	29-Mar-94	1887201	04-Apr-95
ANECALC	78/775862	19-Dec-05	3244045	22-May-07
ANECOLOR	78/344039	22-Dec-03	3024516	06-Dec-05
ANECORD	74/411286	12-Jul-93	1827519	22-Mar-94
ANECOR D NYLON	76/118015	29-Aug-00	2512257	27-Nov-01
ANECORD POLY	76/118014	29-Aug-00	2516932	11-Dec-01
ANECOT	74/411295	12-Jul-93	1827525	22-Mar-94
ANEFIL NYLON	74/411292	12-Jul-93	1830396	12-Apr-94
ANEFIL POLY	74/411285	12-Jul-93	1830395	12-Apr-94
BEST STRETCH	75/005245	13-Oct-95	1998381	03-Sep-96
CLEARLON	75/423641	26-Jan-98	2222816	09-Feb-99
D-CORE	74/411287	12-Jul-93	1827520	22-Mar-94
DESIGN-A-CORE	78/463107	06-Aug-04	3101950	06-Jun-06
ECO-DRIVEN	77/730468	06-May-09	3776485	13-Apr-10
ECO-DRIVEN and Design	77/730674	06-May-09	3809235	29-Jun-10
ESSENSE	77/579033	25-Sep-08	3606029	14-Apr-09
EXCELL	74/211662	10-Oct-91	1718231	22-Sep-92
FILAN	77/950893	04-Mar-10	4032306	27-Sep-11
INSPIRATIONS	78/554189	26-Jan-05	3088816	02-May-06
A&E (stylized) (New Logo)	77/015497	06-Oct-06	3468538	15-Jul-08
LASERBRITE	76/418705	05-Jun-02	2851549	08-Jun-04
SPUN KOOL	78/175319	17-Oct-02	2850722	08-Jun-04

ANEGUARD	85/358112	28-Jun-11	4298845	05-Mar-13
ANEQUILT	75/908382	03-Feb-00	2415908	26-Dec-00
ANESAFE	85/342446	09-Jun-11	4298814	05-Mar-13
ANESOFT	85/393003	09-Aug-11	4199905	28-Aug-12
ANESYST	76/058943	30-May-00	2449275	08-May-01
ANETEC	78/595907	28-Mar-05	3070929	21-Mar-06
ANETRAK	74/700812	10-Jul-95	2031163	14-Jan-97
THREADUCATIO N	74/700813	10-Jul-95	2051494	08-Apr-97
TUFF TWINE	73/495249	17-Aug-84	1350705	23-Jul-85
TWISTER TWEED	77/566371	10-Sep-08	3707582	10-Nov-09

United States Trademark Applications

MARK	App.#	App. Date
ECO-DRIVEN	86/622276	07-May-15

TRADEMARK REEL: 006382 FRAME: 0791

RECORDED: 05/03/2018